| RJP:cms 02/06/03 146422.doc 2-(3-03 | Atty. Ref. No. 6565-65053 |
|---|--|
| RECORDATION FORM CO | 02-20-2003 |
| BOX ASSIGNMENT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMAI WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 | |
| 1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac | 102367996 |
| | |
| 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date Name(s): Meng Kwoon Sim and Chorh Chuan T Execution Date(s): September 9, 2002; October | an |
| 3. Name and address of receiving party | Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attac |
| Name National University of Singapore | |
| Address 10 Kent Ridge Crescent | |
| City Singapore State/Country S | SingaporeZip_119260 |
| 4. Nature of Conveyance | ement 🔲 Name Change 🔲 Other: |
| 5. Total number of applications and patents involved | l: 1 |
| 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 | |
| 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is au | |
| A. I This document is being filed with a new appli B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): <u>10</u> Check here if additional numbers are attached | |
| 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone num | nber |
| Richard J. Polley, Esq. | |
| Klarquist Sparkman, LLP | |
| One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 | مستمرد المراجع الحجية المراجع |
| 121 S.W. Salmon Street | |
| Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 | |
| 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm | |
| | dge and belief, the foregoing information is true and |
| | copy is a true copy of the original document. |
| , 2, 4 | Man |
| Richard J. Polley | 1 Fibring / 100 |
| Name of Person Signing Signing | ignature Date |
| 570575 - MURLISTE, 0006044 - 10060450 | |
| 972003 HUELLER 00000041 10269458 | |
| сэвор 40.00 OP | |
| N N | |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 013755 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MENG KWOON SIM and CHORH CHUAN TAN, whose full post office addresses are 292 Pasir Panjang Road, Unit 11-296 Gloria Mansion, Singapore 118633 (SG) and 16 Chestnut Avenue, Singapore 679502 (SG), respectively, have invented THE USE OF DES-ASPARTATE-ANGIOTENSIN I AS AN AGENT FOR THE TREATMENT AND PREVENTION OF GLOMERULOSCLEROSIS AND RENAL FAILURE for which application for a patent was filed under PCT/SG01/00061 on April 12, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE, whose full post office address is 10 Kent Ridge Crescent, Singapore 119260 (SG), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here as follows:

Serial No.: 10/269,458 Filing Date: October 11, 2002

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MENG KWOON SIM and CHORH CHUAN TAN, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto NATIONAL UNVERSITY OF SINGAPORE the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, as described in said application, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by said NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

WE, MENG KWOON SIM and CHORH CHUAN TAN, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, we, MENG KWOON SIM and CHORH CHUAN TAN, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

EXECUTED this day of

, 2002.

MENG KWOON SIM

PATENT REEL: 013755 FRAME: 0208 - 2 -

I, , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see MENG KWOON SIM who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED this

day of

1204 ,2002. HORH CHUAN TAN

I, TAN LYE MENG, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see CHOR11 CHUMTAN who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

1 Men

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 013755 FRAME: 0209 2.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MENG KWOON SIM and CHORH CHUAN TAN, whose full post office addresses are 292 Pasir Panjang Road, Unit 11-296 Gloria Mansion, Singapore 118633 (SG) and 16 Chestnut Avenue, Singapore 679502 (SG), respectively, have invented THE USE OF DES-ASPARTATE-ANGIOTENSIN I AS AN AGENT FOR THE TREATMENT AND PREVENTION OF GLOMERULOSCLEROSIS AND RENAL FAILURE for which application for a patent was filed under PCT/SG01/00061 on April 12, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE, whose full post office address is 10 Kent Ridge Crescent, Singapore 119260 (SG), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here as follows:

Serial No.: 10/269,458 Filing Date: October 11, 2002

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MENG K WOON SIM and CHORH CHUAN TAN, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto NATIONAL UNVERSITY OF SINGAPORE the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, as described in said application, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by said NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

WE, MENG KWOON SIM and CHORH CHUAN TAN, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, wc, MENG KWOON SIM and CHORH CHUAN TAN, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

EXECUTED this 9 day of September, 2002. MENG KWOON SIM

-2-

I, Karen Teo So Ling , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see MENG KWOON SIM who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Knenfre . Signature of Witness

, 2002.

EXECUTED this

day of

CHORH CHUAN TAN

, hereby declare that I was personally present and did I, see CHORII CHU TAN who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 013755 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 02/13/2003